

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project
From Clay Street To Limonite Avenue, Pedley Area**

Advertised: March 2, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, March 31, 2010

PROJECT NO. B7-0739

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [FIBER GLASS FABRIC]	SQYD	26,000	2.00	52,000.00	2.07	53,820.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,750.00	30,750.00
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	26,000	5.00	130,000.00	1.09	28,340.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,200	2.00	10,400.00	1.74	9,048.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	2,800	3.00	8,400.00	1.70	4,760.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,900	75.00	517,500.00	61.10	421,590.00
10	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	970	3.00	2,910.00	1.70	1,649.00
11	039450	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	1,300	1.00	1,300.00	2.75	3,575.00
12	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
13	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	850	45.00	38,250.00	23.00	19,550.00
13.A	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	340	2.00	680.00	2.50	850.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	18,000	1.00	18,000.00	0.21	3,780.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	4.00	560.00	2.55	357.00
Project Total Items 1-16						852,000.00		595,769.00
				PaveWest La Habra, CA 90631			Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [FIBER GLASS FABRIC]	SQYD	26,000	2.35	61,100.00	2.80	72,800.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	8,830.00	8,830.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	26,000	3.05	79,300.00	2.80	72,800.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,200	1.75	9,100.00	2.00	10,400.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	2,800	7.25	20,300.00	4.00	11,200.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,900	62.88	433,872.00	60.00	414,000.00
10	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	970	8.00	7,760.00	3.00	2,910.00
11	039450	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	1,300	4.20	5,460.00	3.00	3,900.00
12	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
13	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	850	26.60	22,610.00	24.00	20,400.00
13.A	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,485.00	9,940.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	340	2.65	901.00	6.00	2,040.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	18,000	0.18	3,240.00	0.16	2,880.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	2.70	378.00	6.00	840.00
Project Total Items 1-16						684,661.00		707,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project
From Clay Street To Limonite Avenue, Pedley Area**

Advertised: March 2, 2010 (Agenda Item:3.22)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, March 31, 2010

PROJECT NO. B7-0739

					R.J. Noble Orange, CA 92856		Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [FIBER GLASS FABRIC]	SQYD	26,000	2.25	58,500.00	2.70	70,200.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	61,000.00	61,000.00	87,802.00	87,802.00
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	26,000	3.55	92,300.00	3.00	78,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,200	3.65	18,980.00	1.60	8,320.00
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	3,531.00	14,124.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	2,800	4.70	13,160.00	5.75	16,100.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,900	64.00	441,600.00	64.75	446,775.00
10	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	970	6.70	6,499.00	8.00	7,760.00
11	039450	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	1,300	4.25	5,525.00	1.15	1,495.00
12	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
13	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	850	23.25	19,762.50	24.00	20,400.00
13.A	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	340	2.60	884.00	2.60	884.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	18,000	0.17	3,060.00	0.17	3,060.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	2.65	371.00	2.65	371.00
		Project Total Items 1-16				763,765.50		766,667.00
					EBS Inc. Corona, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	000003	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC [FIBER GLASS FABRIC]	SQYD	26,000	2.70	70,200.00	---	---
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	---	---
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	53,000.00	53,000.00	---	---
4	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	26,000	3.10	80,600.00	---	---
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	---	---
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,200	3.00	15,600.00	---	---
7	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	1,300.00	5,200.00	---	---
8	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	2,800	5.00	14,000.00	---	---
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,900	67.00	462,300.00	---	---
10	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	970	7.00	6,790.00	---	---
11	039450	RUMBLE STRIP	LF	1,300	7.00	9,100.00	---	---
12	---	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	---	---	---
13	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	850	23.10	19,635.00	---	---
13.A	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	3,300.00	13,200.00	---	---
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	340	2.70	918.00	---	---
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	18,000	0.18	3,240.00	---	---
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	140	2.75	385.00	---	---
		Project Total Items 1-16				776,168.00		

Subcontractors

Project: Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project
From Clay Street To Limonite Avenue, Pedley Area

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Cal-Stripe Inc.	Striping
Alcorn Fence Co.	MBGR, Terminal System
Asphalt Dike Const.	Overside Drains, A/C Dike